#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2721176

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
JACQUELINE LEIGH				02/04/2014		
WILLIAM JOSEPH K	ELLY			02/04/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	YAY DESIGN	LLC				
Street Address:	50 SOUTH 4T	TH STR	REET			
City:	LEWISBURG					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVA	NIA				
Postal Code:	17837					
	I					
Property Ty			Number			
Application Number:		29481	797			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(570)	)246-4	091			
Phone:		246 40				
Email: Correspondence will I			is@gmail.com hen the email attempt is unsuccessful			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: SONYA C. HARRIS						
Address Line 1: 185 AJK BLVD #246						
Address Line 2:			NSERVICES			
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: LEWISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17837					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			YAYD01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SONYA C HARRIS			
Signature:			/Sonya C Harris/			
Date:			02/10/2014			

Total Attachments: 6 source=Statement\_under\_3\_37c\_Signed#page1.tif source=Statement\_under\_3\_37c\_Signed#page2.tif source=JLKelly\_POA\_Signed#page1.tif source=Recordation\_Cover\_YAY#page1.tif source=JLKelly\_Declaration\_Signed#page1.tif

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	5, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numbe STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Jacqueline L	
Application No./Patent No.:	Filed/Issue Date:
Titled: Fruit Plush Toy Doll YAY Design LLC	a Limited Liability Company
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)

states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):

1. 🖌 The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

right, title, and interest.

2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):

The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:

The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is \_\_\_\_\_%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.

	There are unspecified percentages of ownership.	The other parties, including	g inventors,	who together	own the entire
ri	ght, title and interest are:				

Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire

.

Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.

4. D The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (*e.g.*, bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.

3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).

The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):

A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:

1. From:			То:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
2. From:			To:		
	The documer	nt was recorded in the U	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
			[Page 1 of 2]		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0230

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, r

	aperwork neutron P		[ UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
3. From:			To:	
	The document	was recorded in the Uni	ited States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
4. From:			To:	
	The document	was recorded in the Uni	ited States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The document	was recorded in the Uni	ited States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The document	was recorded in the Uni	ited States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
Additi	ional documents	in the chain of title are lis	sted on a supplemental sheet(s)	
			ntary evidence of the chain of tit d for recordation pursuant to 37	le from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: Divisior	A separate copy i in accordance w	(i.e., a true copy of the o ith 37 CFR Part 3, to rec	original assignment document(s cord the assignment in the recor	)) must be submitted to Assignment ds of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
			rized to act on behalf of the assi	gnee.
Signature	gul	Lkez-		2 4 14 Date
Jacqueli	ne Leigh I	Kelly 🦳		Co-owner, YAY Design LLC
Printed or Type	d Name	·····		Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

PTO/AIA/80 (07-12)

Approved for use through 11/30/2014. OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

	eby revok r 37 CFR		revious powers of attor	ney given	in the applicati	on identified in the	e attached statement	
	eby appoi				,			
	Practitioners associated with Customer Number:			<sup>ber:</sup> 88	88836			
	OR	OR						
	Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):							
	_	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Name	Registration Number		Name	Registration Number	
		Sony	va C. Harris	47,263				
				******		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		uuuuuuuuu			~~~~			
	L	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
any a attach	nd all paten ned to this fo	t applica orm in a	) to represent the undersigned ations assigned <u>only</u> to the und ccordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c spondence address for the ap	dersigned acc :).	cording to the USF	TO assignment record	ice (USPTO) in connection with ds or assignments documents CFR 3.73(c) to:	
rieas	e ulange m T	e coner	spondence adoreas for ale ap	<b></b>				
	The ad	dress a	ssociated with Customer Num	ber: 88	3836			
	Firm or		Sonya Harris, Inve	antion Se	rvices			
	Individual I Address	Vame	185 AJK Blvd #			r		
	City		Lewisburg				Zip 17837	
	Country		US					
	Telephone	Telephone 570-246-4091 Email		Email 🤇	SonyaCHar	ris@gmail.com		
Assig	Assignee Name and Address: YAY Design LLC 50 South 4th Street, Lewisburg, PA 17837							
Silar	in each a	nnlinat	ogether with a statement u ion in which this form is u ointed in this form, and mi	sed. The sta	stement under 3	7 CFR 3.73(c) may	be completed by one of	
		*****************		ATURE of	Assiance of Re	cord		
Sign	ature		a contra L	kes		Date 24	/14	
Nam	Jacqueline Leigh Kelly			)	Telephone 57	0-522-5040		
8	Title Co-owner, YAY Design LLC his collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and							
This co	accession of infr	emation	is required by 37 CER 1.31 1.32 a	and 1.33 The in	nformation is require	d to obtain or retain a ber	nefit by the public which is to file (and	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY           To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(eta)           1. Name of conveying party(ies)           2. Name and address of receiving party(						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(	es) below.					
	ies)					
Name: YAY Design LLC						
William Joseph Kelly and Jacqueline Leigh K Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 50 South 4th Street Execution Date(s) Feb 4, 2014						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Lewisburg						
Joint Research Agreement State: PA						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: US Zip: 17837	7					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
4. Application or patent number(s):       Inis document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)	7 CFR 1.63).					
×9/481,797						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pate concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1	ints					
Name Sonya C. Harris	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
Internal Address: Invention Services 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	.00					
Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	rount					
Street Address: 185 AJK Blvd #246						
None required (government interest not a	iffecting title)					
City: Lewisburg 8. Payment Information	00000000000000000000000000000000000000					
State: PA Zip: 17837						
Phone Number: 570-246-4091						
Docket Number: Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: SonyaCHarris@gmail.com Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: <u>Augor Offers</u> <u>Feb 10, 2</u> Signature Date	2014					
Sonya C. Harris Total number of pages including cov	/er					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents						
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0233

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)					
Title of Invention Fruit Plush Toy Doll	_				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration The attached application, or					
United States application or PCT international application number					
filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
WARNING:					
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card num (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the US to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of th application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.	SPTC , e e				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: Jacqueline Leigh Kelly Date (Optional): 24/14 Signature: Acgulune Kelly					
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must l been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.	ave				
This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, I Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO	io J.S.				

THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

> PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0234

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)					
Title of Invention Fruit Plush Toy Doll					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration The attached application, or					
United States application or PCT international application number					
filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
WARNING:					
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that n contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USI petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication or application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.	numbers e USPTC PTO, to the of the e of a ns				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: William Jospeh Kelly Date (Optional): 2/4/14					
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or m been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.	nust have				
This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is t by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 mi complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Off Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORM	inute to Any ficer, U.S.				

## PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0235

## **RECORDED: 02/10/2014**